
2023 Southeastern Louisiana University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-25   Conf: 9-14   Home: 16-13   Away: 9-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (423), Opp (418)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (1), Finke (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Finke (4), Turner (2),
Artigues (1), Delaney (1), Garcia (1), Killingsworth (1), Salvaggio (1), Thomas (1), Watts (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Grizzaffi (2), Manola (2), Curry (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Guth 1, Hosack 1, Kinzeler 1, Landry 1, Totals ,
Opp (12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (60-93), Manola (15-21), Grizzaffi (10-18), Lauve (7-7), Curry (5-7), Stuprich (5-7), Polk (4-4), Landry (2-4),
O'Toole (2-2), Rodriguez (2-3), Spencer (2-2), Walker (2-2), Aspholm (1-1), Bennett (1-2), Hosack (1-3), Long (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Finke, Tyler .293 50-50 188 47 55 12 2 4 34 83 .441 27 17 35 1 .421 3 3 32-37 167 7 2 .989
28 Killingsworth, Jake .271 38-38 144 18 39 8 1 1 31 52 .361 12 6 30 1 .345 3 0 2-3 20 1 0 1.000
30 Thomas, Shea .267 50-50 187 31 50 9 1 3 43 70 .374 25 2 30 2 .353 4 0 2-3 43 77 12 .909
4 Artigues, Champ .260 47-47 173 21 45 5 1 1 23 55 .318 19 11 25 4 .369 0 3 5-6 317 22 1 .997
15 Salvaggio, TJ .245 49-47 155 29 38 5 2 8 30 71 .458 23 11 55 0 .377 2 3 10-12 85 126 19 .917
3 Watts, Dane .228 39-26 79 18 18 2 0 0 8 20 .253 19 5 9 0 .408 0 3 16-20 56 3 0 1.000
16 Rosevear, Rhett .211 48-48 147 37 31 4 0 1 25 38 .259 47 24 31 0 .459 4 2 7-11 64 87 2 .987
41 Butler, Ethan .500 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
39 Curry, Michael .295 20-11 44 6 13 2 0 1 5 18 .409 5 3 8 0 .396 1 0 0-1 69 2 0 1.000
12 Cook, Clay .258 37-16 66 16 17 3 0 0 6 20 .303 6 3 18 0 .347 0 1 11-13 54 2 0 1.000
1 Grizzaffi, Bryce .233 25-20 73 11 17 0 0 0 4 17 .233 12 4 11 3 .371 0 1 6-7 116 24 0 1.000
23 Leavengood, Pierce .233 18-12 43 5 10 3 0 2 13 19 .442 5 5 15 0 .370 1 0 1-2 19 0 3 .864
18 Manola, Connor .220 37-33 118 15 26 9 0 3 21 44 .373 20 8 30 2 .367 1 0 2-3 187 19 3 .986
43 Turner, McGwire .206 30-17 68 5 14 1 2 2 9 25 .368 11 2 18 1 .333 0 0 0-0 26 2 2 .933
40 Polk, Lakin .200 18-1 10 2 2 1 0 1 4 6 .600 0 2 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
9 Garcia, Christian .197 21-19 61 16 12 2 0 2 9 20 .328 11 5 21 2 .364 0 0 5-6 42 4 1 .979
14 Shurden, Logan .182 12-2 11 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 2 0 1 1 .308 0 0 1-1 1 4 1 .833
8 Delaney, Joe .167 29-10 30 23 5 2 0 1 4 10 .333 7 9 10 0 .457 0 1 13-13 12 0 1 .923
22 Moore, Ethan .053 19-3 19 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 .053 2 2 4 0 .208 1 0 0-0 6 13 1 .950
Totals .245 50-50 1618 305 396 69 9 30 272 573 .354 253 119 353 17 .382 20 17 113-138 1304 440 59 .967
Opponents .288 50-50 1713 290 494 86 9 43 267 727 .424 233 45 347 28 .383 24 16 30-47 1288 469 67 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Guth, Adam 1.04 1-1 9 1 0 0-2 1 17.1 11 5 2 7 16 2 0 1 .177 1 1 0 0 0
36 Rodriguez, Jackson 3.12 2-1 21 0 0 0-0 1 26.0 34 12 9 14 26 5 1 1 .321 0 4 0 4 2
38 Reynolds, Reid 3.29 2-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 16 9 5 5 7 4 0 2 .291 2 2 0 1 0
29 Kinzeler, Will 3.34 5-1 12 12 0 0-1 0 64.2 62 25 24 38 33 16 1 4 .262 4 4 0 3 2
40 Polk, Lakin 3.37 0-0 11 0 0 0-1 0 18.2 16 10 7 11 11 3 0 0 .219 0 1 1 2 1
34 Long, Jay 3.80 1-3 5 5 0 0-1 0 21.1 25 10 9 11 19 4 0 3 .298 1 1 0 0 1
32 Lauve, Lance 3.86 3-3 16 0 0 0-0 3 21.0 13 13 9 10 13 2 1 2 .188 1 4 0 3 2
10 Walker, Jack 4.20 1-0 7 1 0 0-1 0 15.0 13 7 7 16 13 1 0 4 .224 1 1 0 0 0
24 Landry, Andrew 4.21 2-6 12 12 0 0-0 0 68.1 72 36 32 27 49 8 3 5 .273 3 5 1 2 0
13 Harrington, Trey 4.76 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 12 6 6 6 8 4 0 1 .286 1 0 2 0 0
45 Spencer, Connor 5.65 1-0 14 0 0 0-1 3 14.1 13 10 9 10 23 6 0 1 .250 2 0 0 0 1
7 Stuprich, Brennan 6.12 4-5 13 13 0 0-0 0 64.2 91 49 44 31 54 17 1 8 .332 2 8 0 4 2
6 Bennett, Levi 6.75 0-0 11 0 0 0-2 0 13.1 16 10 10 6 8 3 2 1 .314 1 2 0 1 1
19 Hosack, Aaron 7.56 1-2 8 5 0 0-1 0 16.2 25 15 14 4 14 4 0 2 .368 0 1 0 2 1
26 O'Toole, Hunter 8.31 2-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 21.2 32 28 20 13 19 3 0 3 .327 4 5 0 1 1
27 Aspholm, Dalton 10.80 0-3 15 1 0 0-0 2 13.1 12 18 16 13 19 0 0 1 .235 5 2 0 0 1
11 Creacy, Mason 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 8 3 3 0 2 1 0 0 .615 0 0 0 0 0
37 Robb, Hayden 17.42 0-0 11 0 0 0-1 0 10.1 18 22 20 10 11 3 0 3 .375 3 4 0 1 1
35 Scherer, Jacob 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 .625 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.13 25-25 207 50 0 3 10 434.2 494 290 248 233 347 86 9 43 .288 31 45 4 24 16
Opponents 5.39 25-25 205 50 0 4 10 429.1 396 305 257 253 353 69 9 30 .245 38 119 9 20 17



2023 Southeastern Louisiana University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Grizzaffi, Bryce 140 116 24 0 1.000 0 10 8 .556 2 0
39 Curry, Michael 71 69 2 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 1 0
3 Watts, Dane 59 56 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cook, Clay 56 54 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Killingsworth, Jake 21 20 1 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
26 O'Toole, Hunter 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Lauve, Lance 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
40 Polk, Lakin 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
27 Aspholm, Dalton 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Guth, Adam 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
38 Reynolds, Reid 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Walker, Jack 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Bennett, Levi 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
13 Harrington, Trey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
37 Robb, Hayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
45 Spencer, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Artigues, Champ 340 317 22 1 .997 26 0 0 — 0 0
2 Finke, Tyler 176 167 7 2 .989 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Rosevear, Rhett 153 64 87 2 .987 25 0 0 — 0 0
18 Manola, Connor 209 187 19 3 .986 4 15 6 .714 2 0
9 Garcia, Christian 47 42 4 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Moore, Ethan 20 6 13 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Turner, McGwire 30 26 2 2 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Delaney, Joe 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Salvaggio, TJ 230 85 126 19 .917 26 0 0 — 0 0
30 Thomas, Shea 132 43 77 12 .909 6 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hosack, Aaron 9 3 5 1 .889 0 1 2 .333 0 0
23 Leavengood, Pierce 22 19 0 3 .864 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Shurden, Logan 6 1 4 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Stuprich, Brennan 11 3 6 2 .818 1 5 2 .714 0 0
29 Kinzeler, Will 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 3 — 0 0
24 Landry, Andrew 19 6 9 4 .789 3 2 2 .500 0 0
36 Rodriguez, Jackson 4 0 3 1 .750 0 2 1 .667 0 0
34 Long, Jay 3 0 1 2 .333 0 1 2 .333 0 0
11 Creacy, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Butler, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Scherer, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1803 1304 440 59 .967 99 60 33 .645 5 0
Opponents 1824 1288 469 67 .963 68 226 45 .834 4 0


